the additional information that may be provided / obtained at such discussions. 

(e) The firm shall not disclose the documented management systems to any third party including 

their internal department. 

(f) Performance Security: Firm has to deposit Performance Security in shape of Bank Demand 

Draft of Rs.35,000/- (Thirty Five Thousand only) and the same shall be refunded after three 

months period, from the date of submission of Audit Reports and Annual Accounts as per the 

scope of work, complete in all respects. 

(g) The firm will be required to comply with the instructions if any issued by the HPPCL.